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Description

Request to make minor revisions to the
Montgomery Village Foundation Park; reallocation
of units and MPDUs throughout the project; remove
a duplex and replace with standard units; removal of
units within dam breach limits; and provide Forest
Conservation plan revisions, update of utilities,
stormwater and grading.

N\

Location: Intersection of Montgomery Village
Avenue and Stewartown Road, Montgomery Village.

Size: 147 acres. )
Zone: TLD and CRN, within the Montgomery Village \.\

Overlay Zone.

Master Plan: 2016 Montgomery Village Master Plan.
Applicant: USL2MR Montgomery Village Business
Trust LLC, c/o Monument Realty.

Application acceptance date: August 13, 2019.
Review Basis: Chapter 59, Zoning Ordinance.

Summary

e Staff recommends approval with conditions.

e The proposed changes meet all development standards, and do not significantly modify the original findings
of the approval.

e Staff has not received community correspondence regarding this amendment.
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SECTION 1: RECOMMENDATION AND CONDITIONS

Staff recommends approval of Site Plan Amendment No. 82017013B, Bloom Montgomery Village,
subject to conditions listed below. All site development elements shown on the latest electronic version
of the Site Plan Amendment No. 82017013B submitted via ePlans as of the date of this Staff Report are
required. All previously approved plans (820170130, 82017013A), findings, and conditions of approvals
remain in full force and effect, except as modified herein by the following conditions:

6. RIGHT-OF-WAY
The Planning Board accepts the recommendations of the Montgomery County Department of
Permitting Services-Right-of-Way (MCDPS-ROW) in its letter dated September 52017 August 11,
2020, and hereby incorporates them as conditions of approval. The Applicant must comply with
each of the recommendations as set forth in the letter, which MCDPS-ROW may amend if the
amendments do not conflict with other conditions of Site Plan approval.

7. RECREATION FACILITIES
d. Prior toissuance of the building permit for the 150th residential unit, all amenities for the
Montgomery Village Foundation Park must be completed except for the community garden.
This including, but is not limited to, the dog park, tot lots, play area, and trail system.

g. Prior to issuance of the 54 residential building permit in Area 2, the community garden in the
Montgomery Village Foundation Park must be completed.

8. The Planning Board accepts the recommendations of the Montgomery County Department of
Permitting Services (MCDPS), Fire Department Access and Water Supply Section in its amended
letter dated September29,-2617 June 17, 2020, and hereby incorporates them as conditions of
approval. The Applicant must comply with each of the recommendations as set forth in the letter,
which MCDPS may amend if the amendments do not conflict with other conditions of Site Plan
approval.

16. CERTIFIED SITE PLAN
Before approval of the Certified Site Plan, the following revisions must be made and/or information
provided subject to Staff review and approval:
g. Correct the Mitigation/Afforestation Table percentages to agree with the minimum
required afforestation percentages in Planning Board Resolution No. MCPB 17-111.
h. Make certain that the acreages stated agree with the minimum afforestation
percentages.
i. Change the last column to show total planting area provided in Amendment A and
Amendment concurrently.
j. Add a note to the FFCP explaining the division of Development Area 6 into two phases, A
and B, and noting the percentage of the developable area represented by each phase.
Since Development Area VI B is stated to be 27 percent of the total of Development
Area VI, Development Area VI should be 63 percent of the total.
k. Provide updated architecture elevations for Area 6 front load units elevations.
|.  Provide safe and adequate sight distance for the revised parcel E access point on sheet
25.
m. Ensure all handicap ramps have receiving ramps and are aligned with them.
n. Provide an updated lighting detail sheet.



18. The Planning Board accepts the recommendations of the Montgomery County Department of

Permitting Services (MCDPS), Right of Way in its letter dated August 11, 2020, and hereby
incorporates them as conditions of approval. The Applicant must comply with each of the
recommendations as set forth in the letter, which MCDPS may amend if the amendments do not
conflict with other conditions of Site Plan approval.

SECTION 2: CONTEXT AND SITE DESCRIPTION

Vicinity

The Subject Property (outlined in red in Figure 1 below) is surrounded by a variety of residential uses,
including a mix of single-family detached houses, townhouses and condominiums, in various residential

zones. Several shopping centers and an elementary, middle, and high school are also located in the
vicinity.
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Figure 1: Vicinity Map

Existing Conditions

The Property is approximately 147 acres and consists of five non-contiguous parcels. The Property is
irregularly shaped and located roughly in the center of Montgomery Village, straddling Montgomery



Village Avenue and extending generally north toward Arrowhead Road and west to Watkins Mill Road.
A PEPCO/Exelon transmission line stretches across the Property on both sides of Montgomery Village
Avenue (Figure 2). A portion of the Property, 26.7 acres, is in the Commercial Residential Neighborhood,
CRN-0.5, C-0.0, R-0.5, H-65 Zone and the remaining 120.3 acres are in the Townhouse Low Density (TLD)
Zone.

The Property contains a portion of the Cabin Branch Stream and 70.38 acres of stream buffer, large
expanses of floodplain, and steep slopes that come down to meet the stream valley. It currently
contains an abandoned golf course with associated fairways, cart paths, and irrigation ponds. Although
most of the former golf course improvements remain in place, certain structures associated with the
prior use (e.g. the clubhouse and maintenance buildings) have been removed.

The changes proposed in this amendment are to all Areas, shown in Figure 2.
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Figure 2: Areas Subject to this Amendment

SECTION 3: PROJECT DESCRIPTION
Previous Approvals

On November 16, 2017, the Planning Board concurrently approved Preliminary Plan No. 120170150
(Resolution MCPB 17-110) and Site Plan No. 820170130 (Resolution MCPB No. 17-111). The 147-acre
site was approved for 494 lots (26 detached houses, 2 duplexes and 466 townhouses) as well as various
stormwater management facilities, common open spaces, private roads and HOA parcels, and parcels



for dedication to the Montgomery Village Foundation and potential dedication to M-NCPPC Parks. Sixty-
eight of the 494 units were approved as MPDUs.

On October 17, 2019, the Planning Board approved Site Plan No. 820170130A (Resolution MCPB No. 29-
122) to make minor modifications to final locations of infrastructure and stormwater management
facilities; increase the number of moderately priced dwelling units provided throughout the site plan
area to 25 percent, including new MPDU locations in Area V; identify the conservation easement areas
in Area VI to meet Phase 1 afforestation requirements; and make minor revisions to proposed landscape
elements per updated architecture, permit review, and utility company requirements.

Proposal

The proposed Site Plan Amendment maintains the overall unit count of 464 units; however, the
Amendment includes the following changes:

e Area 1: Minor revisions to the Montgomery Village Foundation park
The proposed changes to the Montgomery Village Foundation (“MVF”) park are very minor and
for the most part indiscernible. These changes are driven in large measure by the needed
adjustments to the stormwater management plan and include a slight reconfiguration of the
parking lot, relocation of some plantings and minor adjustments in the placement of light
fixtures. In addition, the Applicant has been coordinating the park improvements with the MVF
and the revisions reflect several detailed changes requested by the MVF.

Community Garden

The Applicant is requesting that the delivery of the community garden be postponed from the
issuance of the 150th building permit to the issuance of the 180th permit. This will allow the
completion of the garden to coincide with the phasing of the road construction and allow
construction to commence in Areas 4 and 5 and the park in Area 1. The remaining components
of the park including the dog park, tot lots, play area and trail system will be delivered by the
issuance of the 150th building permit.

e Area 1: Reallocation of units
The overall number of units in Area 1 is proposed to increase from 111 to 118 units with the
number of MPDUs increasing from 28 to 36. Four (4) of the townhouse sticks are proposed to
convert from 20-foot-wide units to 16-foot-wide units. Unit counts have been reduced
elsewhere to keep the same net total number of units throughout the Project.

e Areas 1 and 3: Reallocation of MPDUs to meet DHCA requirement
The prior amendment increases the MPDUs to 25 percent. Overall, the percentage of MPDUs in
Areas 1, 3 and 6 are 30 percent, 23 percent and 15 percent. The MPDU allocations in each area
have been approved by DHCA (see Figure 3).
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Figure 3: MPDU Locations

Area 3: Remove duplex and replace with standard unit
The one duplex in Area 3 is proposed to be replaced with a single-family unit.

Areas 1, 3, & 6: Forest Conservation revisions, update of utilities, stormwater and grading

The is application provides more detailed plans, minor changes to the utilities, stormwater and
grading are proposed to provide for a more efficient design of the Project. Also, the Forest
Conservation easement and planting area delineations proposes minor revisions to the forest
conservation and easement and planting areas to ensure consistency.

Area 6: Removal of units within dam breach limits
The Department of Permitting Services required the Applicant that as a result of the limits of the
dam breach located to the south of Area 6, several the dwelling units in this area would need to

be relocated. Seven (7) units from Area 6 are proposed to be relocated to Area 1 and four (4) of
the remaining units are proposed to shift to form a new stick containing four (4) townhouses.

Area 6: Addition of one unit and reconfiguration of plan




The Applicant proposes a reconfiguration of the residential units and the addition of one unit.
The configuration is influenced by stormwater management facilities. The trail connection to
the park is enhanced with new seating overlooking the future stream valley park (see Figure 4).
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Figure 4: Area 6 Proposed Redline Redesign

Stormwater Management Approval
This application proposes changes to the placement and treatment of stormwater facilities. The
Montgomery County Department of Permitting Services, Stormwater Management division
issued their approval letter on October 9, 2017, and none of the stormwater changes proposed
affect the validity of that concept approval.




SECTION 4: COMMUNITY CORRESPONDENCE

The Applicant has met all proper signage, noticing and pre-submission meeting requirements for the
submitted Applications. Staff has not received correspondence on the proposed development.

SECTION 5: SITE PLAN ANALYSIS AND FINDINGS
The proposed Site Plan Amendment slightly alters the findings of the previous approval as follows:

a. Satisfies any previous approval that applies to the site;
The Site Plan Amendment conforms to all binding elements of the previously approved
Preliminary Plan 120170150, Site Plan 820170130 and 82017013A.

d. Satisfies applicable use standards, development standards, and general requirements under this
Chapter;
The Site Plan Amendment includes reconfiguration of number of units to the entire project.
These changes are shown in the tables below:



CRN ZONE (Area I) Standard Method

Development Standard Permitted/Required Previously Approved 820170130 Proposed 82017013A Proposed 82017013B

Detached House | Duplex | Townhouse | Detached House | Duplex | Townhouse | Detached House | Duplex | Townhouse | Detached House | Duplex | Townhouse
Site
Units n/a n/a 111|n/a n/a 111|n/a n/a 111118
MPDUs n/a n/a 14|n/a n/a 28|n/a n/a 2836
Common open space (min) n/a n/a 10%|n/a n/a >10% n/a n/a >10% n/a n/a >10%
Lot and Density Detached House | Duplex | Townhouse | Detached House | Duplex | Townhouse | Detached House | Duplex | Townhouse | Detached House | Duplex | Townhouse
Lot area (min) 1000 sf 500sf |800sf n/a n/a 800 sf n/a n/a 800 sf n/a n/a 800 sf
Lot width (at front bldg line, min) 25' 12.5' 12 n/a n/a 12' n/a n/a 12 n/a n/a 12'
Lot width (at front lot line, min) 10' 10' n/a n/a n/a 10' n/a n/a 10' n/a n/a 10'
Lot Coverage (max) 90%) 90%|n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a
Density Max 0.5FAR 0.23 FAR 0.23 FAR 0.23 FAR
Placement Detached House |Dup|ex |T0wnhouse Detached House |Dup|ex |Townhouse Detached House |Dup|ex |Townhouse Detached House |Dup|ex |Townhouse
Front (min) 5' 5' 5' 5'
Side street (min) 5' 5' 5' 5'
Side abutting res zones (min) 6' 6' 4' 10' 10' 10'
Side end unit (min) n/a n/a 2! 4' 4' 4'
Side b/w lot and site boundary (min) n/a n/a 4' 4' 4' 4'
Rear (min) 15' 15' 10' 15' 15' 15'
Rearalley (min) n/a n/a 5' n/a n/a n/a
Front setback (max) n/a n/a 15' n/a n/a 15' n/a n/a 15' n/a n/a 15'
Buildingin front street BTA (min) n/a n/a 70%|n/a n/a 70%|n/a n/a 70%|n/a n/a 70%)
Height Detached House | Duplex | Townhouse | Detached House | Duplex | Townhouse | Detached House | Duplex | Townhouse | Detached House | Duplex | Townhouse

65' 45' 45' 45'

TLD ZONE (Areas II-VI) Optional Method
Development Standard Permitted/Required Previously Approved 820170130 Proposed 82017013A Proposed 82017013B

Detached House | Duplex | Townhouse | Detached House | Duplex | Townhouse | Detached House | Duplex | Townhouse | Detached House | Duplex | Townhouse
Site
Density (units/acre of usable area) 9.76 3.21 3.21 3.21
Units 26 2 355 26 2 349 26-27 20 383376
MPDUs 54 89 9789
Open Space (min)
Common Open Space (% of usable area) 20% >20% >20% >20%
Site Coverage (max) n/a n/a 40%|n/a n/a <40% n/a n/a <40% n/a n/a <40%
Lot and Density Detached House | Duplex | Townhouse | Detached House | Duplex | Townhouse | Detached House | Duplex | Townhouse | Detached House | Duplex | Townhouse
Lot area (min) 3000 sf 1500 sf|800 sf 3000 sf 1700 sf]1000 sf 3000 sf 1700sf|1000 sf 3000 sf 1700 sf] 1000 sf
Lot width (at front bldgline, min) Determined atsite plan 40' 22' 16' 40' 22' 16' 40' 22' 16'
Lot width (at front lot line, min) 15' 15' 14' 15' 15' 16' 15' 15' 16' 15' 15' 16'
Placement Detached House | Duplex | Townhouse | Detached House | Duplex | Townhouse | Detached House | Duplex | Townhouse | Detached House | Duplex | Townhouse
Front from public street (min) 10' n/a n/a 15' n/a n/a 15' n/a n/a 15' n/a n/a
Front from private street (min) 4' n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a
Side street (min) 10' 10' 5' n/a 10' 5 n/a 10' 5' n/a 10' 5'
Side or rear (min) Determined at site plan 4 n/a n/a 4' n/a n/a 4' n/a n/a
zi;pentzra:iejr:z::qtilrt‘t)ingpropertynotincluded in Equal to detached building type setbac 10'side /20'rear 10'side /20'rear 10'side /20'rear
Rearalley (min) 4' n/a n/a 15' n/a n/a 15' n/a n/a 15' n/a n/a
Height 40' n/a n/a 35' 40' 40' 35' 40' 40' 35! 40' 40'




satisfies the applicable requirements of Chapter 22A:

This application includes amendments to FFCP 820170130, which established forest
conservation mitigation requirements for the entire Bloom MV development, including specific
planting requirements associated with development of each of the six phases of the Site Plan,
and Amendment 82017013A, which makes minor adjustments to the planting areas, and
specifically identifies the planting areas that will be used to meet the planting requirements for
Areas 4 and 5 of the development. This application, FFCP 82017013B, makes additional
adjustments to planting areas, and identifies the planting areas to satisfy the forest conservation
mitigation requirements for development of Area 1, Area 3, and a portion of Area 6.

The total forest conservation mitigation requirements for the Bloom MV development total
26.12 acres. Development Area 1 is supposed to provide 22.5% of the total mitigation
requirement, or 5.88 acres. Development Area 3 must provide 10% of the total mitigation
requirement, or 2.61 acres. Development Area 6 is supposed to provide 25.5% of the total
mitigation requirement, or 6.66 acres. The Applicant has divided Development Area 6 into two
phases: Area 6B is to be developed under this Site Plan Amendment and constitutes 27% of the
developable area in Development Area 6. Therefore, the portion of the mitigation requirement
that must be provided in this development application is 27% of 6.66 acres, or 1.80 acres. The
total forest mitigation planting that must be provided for the three areas is 10.29 acres.

FFCP amendment 82017013B proposes to fulfill the forest conservation requirement for Areas
1, 3, and 6B by planting the following planting areas:

Planting Area  Acres

1B 1.367
1C 0.899
2B 0.793
6B 4.491
6C 1.718
6D 0.216
6E 0.449
6F 0.904
6J 0.269
Total 11.11 Acres

The planting requirements for Site Plan Amendment 82017013A previously provided 10.521
acres of the total mitigation requirement of 26.12 acres. With the 11.11 acres of afforestation
provided by this Amendment, the Applicant will have provided a total of 21.631 acres of the
total requirement of 26.12 acres. This will leave a forest conservation mitigation requirement of
4.489 acres to be fulfilled by subsequent phases of the overall development as shown on the
final forest conservation plan.

As shown in the list of planting areas, the required afforestation for Development Areas 1, 3,
and 6 development will occur in Planting Areas 1, 2, and 6. While Area 2 is not being developed
at this time, it was a priority of the Forest Conservation Plan to get the stream buffers afforested
as early as possible in the development process in order to improve the water quality in the
Cabin Branch stream.
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There are some technical corrections that will be made prior to Certified Site Plan to ensure
consistency of the mitigation and planting requirements in tables in the Site Plan Amendment.
Additional notes will be added to the plan to make certain this information is clearly depicted.
These corrections are included in the conditions of approval.

The Site Plan Amendment must continue to comply with all prior requirements of FFCP
820170130 not modified by this Amendment. This includes meeting the minimum afforestation
requirements for each Area as they come in for Site Plan approval. The minimum afforestation
requirements for each Area, as specified in the Resolution for the original Site Plan approval
(MCPB No. 17-111) are:

Area % of Total Afforestation Requirement

Areal 22.5%
Area 2 21.5%
Area 3 10.0%
Area 4 19.0%
Area 5 17.0%
Area 6 25.5%

While the total of the above minimum afforestation requirement percentages exceeds 100
percent, once the total requirement of 26.12 acres is reached, the mitigation requirement will
be fulfilled, and no additional mitigation will be required.

Forest Conservation Variance

Section 22A-12(b) (3) of Montgomery County Forest Conservation Law provides criteria that
identify certain individual trees as high priority for retention and protection. Any impact to these
trees, including removal of the subject tree or disturbance within the tree’s critical root zone
(CRZ) requires a variance. An applicant for a variance must provide certain written information
in support of the required findings in accordance with Section 22A-21 of the County Forest
Conservation Law. The law requires no impact to trees that: measure 30 inches or greater DBH;
are part of an historic site or designated with an historic structure; are designated as a national,
State, or County champion tree; are at least 75 percent of the diameter of the current State
champion tree of that species; or trees, shrubs, or plants that are designated as Federal or State
rare, threatened, or endangered species.

Variance Request - The Applicant submitted a variance request in a letter dated June 19, 2020,
amending the original variance request approved with Preliminary Plan 120170150. The
Applicant proposes to increase the previously approved Critical Root Zone impacts to three (3)
trees that are 30 inches or greater DBH, that are considered high priority for retention under
Section 22A-12(b)(3) of the County Forest Conservation Law.

11



Trees to be removed:

Tree Species DBH Status

Number Inches

979 White oak (Quercus 337 To be saved. CRZ impact increasing from 6.94% to 10.08%.
alba)

980 White oak (Quercus 337 To be saved. CRZ impact increasing from 17.82% to 21.33%.
alba)

981 White oak (Quercus 337 To be saved. CRZ impact increasing from 22.44% to 27.38%.
alba)

Unwarranted Hardship Basis

Per Section 22A-21, a variance may only be granted if the Planning Board finds that leaving the
requested trees in an undisturbed state would result in unwarranted hardship, denying the
Applicant reasonable and significant use of its property. In this case, site conditions were
discovered that require minor grading changes to accommodate the proposed development and
infrastructure. The additional CRZ impacts are minor and should not affect the ability to save
the trees. Denying the variance would require significant changes to the site layout, even
though no additional trees are being removed. Therefore, Staff concurs that the Applicant has a
sufficient unwarranted hardship to justify a variance request.

Section 22A-21 of the County Forest Conservation Law sets forth the findings that must be made
by the Planning Board or Planning Director, as appropriate, for a variance to be granted. Staff
has made the following determinations in the review of the variance request and the proposed
forest conservation plan:

Variance Findings - Staff has made the following determination based on the required findings
that granting of the requested variance:

1. Will not confer on the applicant a special privilege that would be denied to other
applicants.

Granting the variance will not confer a special privilege on the Applicant as the
disturbance of the three trees is due to the location of the trees and necessary
grading changes. The Applicant proposes to continue to save the trees.
Therefore, granting of this variance is not a special privilege that would be
denied to other applicants.

2. Is not based on conditions or circumstances which are the result of the actions
by the applicant.

The requested variance is not based on conditions or circumstances which are

the result of actions by the Applicant. The requested variance is based upon the
existing site conditions and necessary design requirements of this project.
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3. Is not based on a condition relating to land or building use, either permitted or
non-conforming, on a neighboring property.

The requested variance is a result of the existing conditions and not as a result
of land or building use on a neighboring property.

4. Will not violate State water quality standards or cause measurable degradation
in water quality.

The variance will not violate State water quality standards or cause measurable
degradation in water quality. The three trees being disturbed will be retained
and will continue to provide water quality benefits as before. Therefore, the
project will not violate State water quality standards or cause measurable
degradation in water quality.

No mitigation is required for trees that are impacted but retained.

County Arborist’s Recommendation on the Variance - In accordance with
Montgomery County Code Section 22A-21(c), the Planning Department is
required to refer a copy of the variance request to the County Arborist in the
Montgomery County Department of Environmental Protection for a
recommendation prior to acting on the request. The request was forwarded to
the County Arborist on July 1, 2020. A response has not been received.

Variance Recommendation - Staff recommends approval of the variance
request.

Therefore, the Site Plan Amendment continues to be in compliance with Chapter 22A, Forest
Conservation, and in conformance with the Environmental Guidelines.

All Other Findings
All other findings remain in full force and effect.

CONCLUSION

Site Plan Amendment No. 82017013B will not alter the overall character, or significantly impact the
development with respect to the original findings of approval under Site Plan 820170130 and
82017013A, and all other findings remain in full force and effect. The proposed project remains
compatible with the existing and proposed development adjacent to the site and with respect to the
surrounding neighborhood, in terms of efficiency, adequacy, safety, structures, uses, vehicular and
pedestrian circulation, open space, landscaping and lighting. The proposed amendment remains in
conformance with environmental regulations, the development standards of the zone and Master Plan.
Therefore, Staff recommends approval with the modifications stated within this Staff Report.

ATTACHMENTS:
1. Approval letters
2. Site Plan
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ATTACHMENT 1
“+, MONTGOMERY VILLAGE FOUNDATION, INC.

ks 10120 APPLE RIDGE ROAD
MONTGOMERY VILLAGE, MARYLAND 20886-1000

(301) 948-0110 FAX (301) 990-7071 www.montgomeryvillage.com

June 30, 2020

Casey Anderson, Chair

Montgomery County Planning Board Members
8787 Georgia Avenue

Silver Spring, MD 20910

Dear Mr. Anderson and Members of the Planning Board,

On behalf of the Montgomery Village Foundation and its elected Board of Directors, | am writing
to share with you our support of the Limited Major Site Plan Amendment to the Bloom
Montgomery Village Site Plan, number 82017013B.

We received and have reviewed the notification regarding the Limited Major Site Plan
Amendment, and we have no concerns. Specifically, we are pleased with the updates being
made to the MVF park and are comfortable with the community gardens being built by the
issuance of the 180" building permit rather than the 150" as previously stipulated.

We greatly appreciate Monument Realty’s collaborative approach to developing and amending
the site plan. We believe this development will enhance our community in many ways, and we
are looking forward to their continued partnership throughout the development process. Should
you have any questions or need any additional information, please don’t hesitate to reach out to
me at 240-243-2322 or dhumpton@mvf.org.

Sincerely,

4

o

David B. Humpton

Executive Vice President
Montgomery Village Foundation
10120 Apple Ridge Road
Montgomery Village, MD 20886

cc:  Montgomery Village Foundation Board of Directors
F. Russell Hines, President, Monument Realty
Pam Frentzel-Beyme, Vice President, Monument Realty


mailto:dhumpton@mvf.org

DPS-ROW CONDITIONS OF APPROVAL August 11, 2020

82017013B Bloom MV
Contact: Sam Farhadi at 240 777-6333

We have reviewed site and landscape plans files:

“07-BSITE-82017013B-25.pdf V3” uploaded on/ dated “6/19/2020 and other amended
site plan sheets.

The followings need to be addressed prior to the certification of site plan:

1. Provide safe and adequate sight distance for the revised parcel E access point on
sheet 25.

2. Ensure all handicap ramps have receiving ramps and are aligned with them.

3. This site plan amendment is subject to comments (if any) from ROW permit
review that is done concurrently.



DATE:  29-Sep-17

TO: Jeff Amateau
VIKA, Inc
FROM: Marie LaBaw
RE: Bloom Montgomery Village
120170150 820170130
PLAN APPROVED

1. Review based only upon information contained on the plan submitted 29-Sep-17 .Review and approval does not cover
unsatisfactory installation resulting from errors, omissions, or failure to clearly indicate conditions on this plan.

2. Correction of unsatisfactory installation will be required upon inspection and service of notice of violation to a party
responsible for the property.

**#¥ See statement of performance based design #¥%



E-FILE STAMP

DEVELOPMENT TABULATIONS

ATTACHMENT 2

SITE PLAN AMENDMENT NO. 820170138

DESCRIPTION

AREA | - STANDARD METHOD

AREA DESCRIPTION

AREA IV - OPTIONAL METHOD

AREA UNITS

AREA | DEVELOPMENT SITE - LOTS

HOA PARCELS (INCLUDES PROP. PRIV. ROAD)
LAND RESERVED FOR FUTURE CONVEYANCE
LAND CONVEYED TO MVF

147,505.520 SF
476,150.940 SF

AREA IV DEVELOPMENT SITE - LOTS
HOA PARCELS

151,063.004 SF
604,221.787 SF

310,760.560 SF
225,605.490 SF

SITE (FOR OPEN SPACE CALCULATIONS)

PREVIOUS ROAD DEDICATIONS
PROPOSED ROAD DEDICATIONS

1,160,022.510 SF

SITE (FOR DENSITY & OPEN SPACE CALCULATIONS)

COMMON OPEN SPACE REQUIRED

MAXIMUM RESIDENTIAL UNITS ALLOWED

755,284.791 SF

161,057 SF
169 UNITS

93,195.000 SF

37,611.390 SF

TRACT (FOR DENSITY CALCULATIONS)

1,290,828.900 SF DESCRIPTION

AREA YV - OPTIONAL METHOD

AREA UNITS

AREA V DEVELOPMENT SITE - LOTS

119,733.986 SF

BLOOM MV AREAS |-V]

GENERAL NOTES

COMMON OPEN SPACE REQUIRED 116,003 SF 2%\5 F’FAOlegéi STV & OPEN SPACE CALGULATIONS sgggggzgj 2E 1. THE SUBJECT PROPERTY IS APPROXIMATELY 146.67 ACRES OF * SP-01 COVER SHEET
MAXIMUM RESIDENTIAL FAR ALLOWED 645,414 SF ( ) e WHICH 27.47 ACRES ARE ZONED CRN AND 119.20 ACRES ARE * SP-02 TO SP-03A PLAN APPROVALS
COMMON OPEN SPACE REQUIRED 147,789 SF ZONED TLD AND IS LOCATED ON TAX MAP # FU341, 342, & 343. * SP-04 TO SP-07 AREA |
AREA Il - OPTIONAL METHOD MAXIMUM RESIDENTIAL UNITS ALLOWED 165 UNITS
R ARA I 2. THE HORIZONTAL DATUM IS BASED ON THE MARYLAND 5P-08 TO 5P-10 AREAI
AREA Il DEVELOPMENT SITE - LOTS 218,996 678 SF AREA VI —OPTIONAL METHOD : * SP-11 TO SP-13 AREA III
HOA PARCELS (INCLUDES PROP. ROAD) 467,388,987 ESCRIPTION AREA sl /S\/6\ COORDINATE SYSTEM NAD83/91 MD1900. THE VERTICAL
e e ooy ettt [ e v o o T DATUM 1 BASED ON THE DATUM OF THE WASHINGTON P 18TOP 31 AREAV
( ) ,379,770. HOA PARCELS 316,390.960 SF SUBURBAN SANITARY COMMISSION NGVD29. SP-18 TO SP-21 AREA YV
LAND RESERVED FOR FUTURE CONVEYANCE 1,141,704.640 SF %
PROPOSED ROAD DEDICATIONS 110,675.409 SF SITE (FOR DENSITY CALCULATIONS) 1593.345.970 SF SP-22 TO SP-27 AREA VI
PROPOSED DETACHED HOUSE LOTS 113,169.658 SF 3. TOPOGRAPHIC INFORMATION PROVIDED BY SOLTESZ DATED
SITE (FOR OPEN SPACE CALCULATIONS) 1,155,925.446 SF PROPOSED ROAD DEDICATIONS 2,065.550 SF OCTOBER 2014.
COMMON OPEN SPAGE REQUIRED y31.186 SF SITE (FOR OPEN SPACE CALCULATIONS) 1,591,283.420 SF LANDSCAPE PLAN
MAXIMUM RESIDENTIAL UNITS ALLOWED 309 UNITS COMMON OPEN SPACE REQUIRED 318,257 SF 4. THE FLOOD PLAIN SHOWN IS A REVISION OF FLOOD PLAIN LA-01 COVER SHEET
STUDY #281949 APPROVED BY MCDPS OCTOBER 7, 2016 AS IS
MAXIMUM RESIDENTIAL UNITS ALLOWED 357 UNITS LA-02 DESIGN GOALS AND OBJECTIVES
AREA Il - OPTIONAL METHOD UNDER CONCURRENT REVIEW.
/ f \ DESCRIPTION AREA UNITS COMBINED OPEN SPACE & DENSITY LA-03 PROGRAM & PERFORMANCE
AREA Il DEVELOPMENT SITE - LOTS 258,739.250 SF i _
HOA PARCELS 215,508.006 SF TOTAL TLD COMMON OPEN SPACE REQUIRED 932,404 SF > \-I;\il-iAIiIESII?TSIT-IIIESDL(?AcﬁzEIZII_ZSLF:EPS:'II'\IREE(TAAIV(I:REEK CABIN BRANCH LA 04 OVE RALL CO M POSITE
LAND CONVEYED TO MVF 163,186.558 SF TOTAL TLD COMMON OPEN SPACE PROPOSED > 1,200,000 SF ’ - ' * L A-05 TO LA-08 AREA |
SITE (FOR DENSITY CALCULATIONS) 637,433.814 SF ) )
TOTAL FAR ALLOWED IN AREA | 645,414 SF \ 6. REGULATED RESOURCES (I.E., WATERS OF THE US, NONTIDAL LA-09 TO LA-11 AREA I
;RT%PSS'E%EELASCPHIECDEF;%%?EALT?;& 21268%1422 ;F: TOTAL FAR PROPOSED IN AREA | 300,000 SF WETLANDS, ETC.) WERE PRESENT ON THE SUBJECT PROPERTY *LA-12 TO LA-14 AREA 11l
( ) s TOTAL SITE AREA FOR DENSITY IN AREAS 2-6 5,104,781 SF AND EACH HAVE BEEN IDENTIFIED ON NRI/FSD 420170430. LA-15TO LA-18 AREA IV
TOTAL UNITS ALLOWED IN AREAS 2-6 1,142 UNITS
COMMON OPEN SPACE REQUIRED 84,115 SF TOTAL UNITS PROPOSED IN AREAS 26 376 UNITS LA-19 TO LA-22 AREAV
MAXIMUM RESIDENTIAL UNITS ALLOWED 142 UNITS ( 8. NRI/FSD 420170430 WAS APPROVED ON 12/27/2016 & NRI/FSD *
> AREA I LA-23 TO LA-26 AREA VI
BLOOM MV - DEVELOPMENT PROGRAM — 420151680 WAS APPROVED ON 4/3/2015. THIS PLAN IS
Z *LA-27 MVF PARK DETAIL
= SUBJECT TO FOREST CONSERVATION REQUIREMENTS, SEE -
SITE PLAN PRELIMINARY 73 FINAL CONSERVATION PLAN. * LA-28 TO LA-31 DETAIL SHEETS
820170130 | PLAN 120170150 <
TRIGGER TASK = LA-32 PLANTING DETAILS & NOTES
RESOLUTION | RESOLUTION - -~ 9. THE PROJECT IS PROPOSED TO BE SERVED BY PUBLIC WATER
@ ' ** L A-33 TO LA-35 MVF PARK SITE DETAILS
CONDITION CONDITION O AND SEWER SYSTEMS AND IS CURRENTLY IN WATER AND
PRIOR TO ANY DEMOLITION, APPROVAL OF FINAL FOREST CONSERVATION PLAN. 2 % SEWER SERVICE CATEGORIES W-1 AND S-1, RESPECTIVELY.
CLEARING, OR GRADING NO CLEARING OR GRADING OF THE SITE, OR RECORDING OF PLATS PRIOR TO CERTIFIED SITE PLAN APPROVAL. 9.b. HARDSCAPE PLAN
PRIOR TO RECORD PLAT APPROVAL, THE APPLICANT MUST SATISFY THE PROVISIONS FOR ACCESS AND IMPROVEMENTS AS REQUIRED BY MCDOT 3.b 10. MNCPPC STAFF MUST INSPECT ALL TREE-SAVE AREAS AND
4 Q - — PROTECTION DEVICES BEFORE CLEARING AND GRADING. * HS_O]- TO HS_O4 AREA I
PRIOR TO RECORD PLAT APPROVAL, THE APPLICANT MUST RECORD A MODIFIED CATEGORY | CONSERVATION EASEMENT OVER ALL AREAS OF FOREST HS-05 TO HS-07 AREA ||
RETENTION, FOREST PLANTING AND ENVIRONMENTAL BUFFERS AS SPECIFIED ON THE APPROVED PRELIMINARY FOREST CONSERVATION PLAN. THE B B
MODIFIED CATEGORY | CONSERVATION EASEMENT WILL ALLOW RESTORATION WORK TO BE COMPLETED AND TRAILS CONSTRUCTED PER THE b 11. MINOR MODIFICATIONS TO THE LIMITS OF DISTURBANCE + HS-08 TO HS-10 AREA 1]
CONDITIONS OF APPROVAL AND A PARKS FACILITY AGREEMENT AND MUST BE APPROVED BY M-NCPPC OFFICE OF THE GENERAL COUNSEL AND - SHOWN ON THE SITE PLAN WITHIN THE PUBLIC RIGHT-OF-WAY HS-11 TO HS-14 AREA IV
RECORDED IN THE MONTGOMERY COUNTY LAND RECORDS BY DEED PRIOR TO THE START OF ANY DEMOLITION, CLEARING, OR GRADING ON THE FOR UTILITY CONNECTIONS MAY BE DONE DURING THE REVIEW
SUBJECT PROPERTY, AND THE LIBER FOLIO FOR THE EASEMENT MUST BE REFERENCED ON THE RECORD PLAT. OF THE RIGHT-OF-WAY PERMIT DRAWINGS BY THE HS-15 TO HS-18 AREA YV
THE APPLICANT MUST RECEIVE APPROVAL OF THE FLOODPLAIN DELINEATION STUDY FROM MCDPS. 3.d.i. DEPARTMENTS OF PERMITTING SERVICES. * HS-19 TO HS-22 AREA VI
THE APPLICANT MUST RECEIVE AN APPROVED CONDITIONAL LETTER OF MAP REVISION (CLOMR) FROM FEMA THAT HAS BEEN VERIFIED BY THE MCDPS i 17, PARKING WITHIN THE PUBLIC RIGHT-OF-WAY IS ILLUSTRATIVE
Al . - -
FLOODPLAIN COORDINATOR.
AND MAY BE MODIFIED BY MCDPS OR MCDOT. FINAL FOREST CONSERVATION PLAN
THE APPLICANT MUST DEDICATE AN SHOW ON THE RECORD PLAT(S) THE FOLLOWING DEDICATIONS, AS SHOWN ON THE CERTIFIED PRELIMINARY PLAN:
AFIFTY-SIX (56) TO SIXTY-FOUR (64)-FOOT WIDE RIGHT-OF-WAY FOR THE EXTENSION OF STEWARTOWN ROAD, BETWEEN MONTGOMERY VILLAGE 4a.i. * FFCP-100 FCP COVER SHEET
AVENUE AND WATKINS MILL ROAD. FFCP-200 FCP SHEET INDEX
RECORDATION OF ANY PLAT Y. -
TEN (10) ADDITIONAL FEET FOR A TOTAL OF FIFTY (50) FEET FROM EXISTING PAVEMENT CENTERLINE ALONG THE SUBJECT PROPERTY'S WATKINS MILL DESIGN EXCEPTIONS FOR FFCP-300 COMPOSITE FCP
ROAD FRONTAGE BEGINNING APPROXIMATELY 250 FEET SOUTH OF THE INTERSECTION OF WATKINS MILL ROAD AND STEWARTOWN ROAD FOR THE 4aii. STEWARTOWN ROAD * FFCP-301 FOREST CONSERVATION EASEMENTS
FUTURE CONSTRUCTION OF A NORTHBOUND RIGHT TURN LANE. 8 K \ « FECP-302 AFFORESTATION
TEN (10) ADDITIONAL FEET FOR ATOTAL OF SIXTY (60) FEET FROM THE EXISTING PAVEMENT CENTERLINE ALONG THE SUBJECT PROPERTY'S | (TO BE APPROVED BY MCDOT) FFCP-303 TO 304 GOLF COURSE REMEDIATION
MONTGOMERY VILLAGE AVENUE FRONTAGE FOR THE FUTURE CONSTRUCTION OF A SEPARATE RIGHT TURN LANE ONTO STEWARTOWN ROAD FROM 4 a.iii. \\\ J % FFCP_3 10 TO 313 AREA I DETAI LED FCP
SOUTHBOUND MONTGOMERY VILLAGE AVENUE. 1. MODIFICATION TO MCDOT SUBURBAN MINOR ARTERIAL ROAD
- o sy oo SECTION * FFCP-320 TO 323 AREA Il DETAILED FCP
TEN (10) ADDITIONAL FEET FOR A TOTAL OF SIXTY (60) FEET FROM THE EXISTING PAVEMENT CENTERLINE ALONG THE SUBJECT PROPERTY'S | DEVELOPMENT STANDARDS FORTLD & CRN ZONES . + FFCP-330 TO 332 AREA |1l DETAILED FCP
MONTGOMERY VILLAGE AVENUE FRONTAGE FOR THE FUTURE CONSTRUCTION OF A SEPARATE RIGHT TURN LANE ONTO STEWARTOWN ROAD FROM 4aiv.
NORTHBOUND MONTGOMERY VILLAGE AVENUE. SCALE: 1" = 500" 2. MODIFICATION TO MONUMENTAL ENTRANCE. FFCP-340 TO 343 AREA IV DETAILED FCP
Zoning Ordinance Development ] FFCP-350 TO 352 AREA V DETAILED FCP
IF NEEDED , THE AMOUNT NECESSARY TO CONSTRUCT THE MASTER-PLANNED SHARED-USE PATH WITH A GREEN PANEL, OR OTHER BARRIER, ALONG THE Standards Overall Site Plan
SUBJECT PROPERTY'S FRONTAGE ON THE SOUTH SIDE OF STEWARTOWN ROAD, BETWEEN MONTGOMERY VILLAGE AVENUE AND PRIVATE ROAD "J" IN 4.a.v. * FFCP-360 TO 366 AREA VI DETAILED FCP
AREA 6. * FFCP-400 TO 401 FCP TREE INVENTORY
Development Standards: Detached House | Duplex | Townhouse | Detached House| Duplex | Townhouse | Total FFCP-4 10 FCP NOTES
ENTER INTO A SITE PLAN SURETY AND MAINTENANCE AGREEMENT WITH THE PLANNING BOARD. 13 TLD Zone (Areas II-VI) Optional Method FECP-500 ECP DETAILS
Density (units per acre) 9.76 3.21 -
MUST OBTAIN PLANNING STAFF APPROVAL OF A MAINTENANCE AND MANAGEMENT AGREEMENT FOR ONSITE PLANTING FOR THAT AREA, INCLUDING A 28 Units 1163 27 [ 0 [ 349
PLAN FOR MANAGING INVASIVE SPECIES WITHIN THE PROPOSED PLANTING AREA DURING THE MAINTENANCE PERIOD. &l MPDUs min. >12.5% 23.7% 89 PHOTOMETRIC PLAN
THE REQUIRED AFFORESTATION PLANTING MUST BE COMPLETED WITHIN ONE YEAR OR TWO GROWING SEASONS AFTER THE ISSUANCE OF THE FINAL Units, Total: 27 0 349 376 /3’\/5\/6\ USEABLE AREA CALCULATIONS
Lot area min. 3,000 SF | 1,500 SF | 800 SF_| 3,000 SF__| 1,700 SF | 1,000 SF + PM-100 COMPOSITE
RESIDENTIAL BUILDING PERMIT FOR EACH AREA WITH THE MINIMUM PERCENTAGE OF AFFORESTATION FOR EACH AREA DESCRIBED BELOW, EXCEPT Lot width (at front buiiding fine) min Determined at site pian T > 6
THAT WITHIN ONE YEAR OR TWO GROWING SEASONS AFTER THE ISSUANCE OF THE 415TH RESIDENTIAL UNIT BUILDING PERMIT, ANY REMAINING Lot width (at front Tot Tine) min. : 15 5 7 5 5 5 ENVIRONMENTAL BUEFERS PER AREA * PM-200TO 206 AREAS I-VI
AFFORESTATION REQUIRED BY THE FINAL FOREST CONSERVATION PLAN MUST BE PLANTED, WITH THE OVERALL PERCENTAGE NOT TO EXCEED 100 Lot coverags max 0% 0% T 0% 0% 0% O U S « PM-300 DETAILS
PERCENT: :
BEFORE ISSUANCE OF ANY BUILDING |AREA % OF TOTAL AFFORESTATION REQUIREMENT .
PERMIT OR SEDIMENT AND EROSION |AREA 1 22.5% CR'\L‘Jr(:i-tz Zone (Area 1) Standard Method = e T AREA 1: 669,824 SF. 15.38 AC.
CONTROL PERMIT AREA2 21.5% . o e e . AREA 2: 822,533SF.  18.88 AC. ARCHITECTURE PLAN
AREA 3 10.0% Units, Total: na | na | 118 118 A\ AREA 3: 75,539 SF. 1.73 AC. 1-2 16' TOWNHOUSE ELEVATION
P o Density (FAR) max. C-0.0, R-05 FAR 0.23 AREA 4 0 0 3 18' TOWNHOUSE ELEVATION
il Lot area min. 1,000 SF 500 SF | 800 SF 1,000 SF 500 SF 800 SF ' |
AREA 6 25.5% Lot width (at front building line) min. 25 12.5 12 25 12.5 12 AREA 5: 284,847 SF. 6.54 AC. 4-5 20° TOWNHOUSE ELEVATION
. H H \ 1} \ \} ' . '
POST A PERFORMANCE BOND OR OTHER APPROVED FINANCIAL INSTRUMENT TO GUARANTEE THE FOREST CONSERVATION PLANTINGS FOR THAT AREA. tO: width (at front lot line) min. 9102/ 91000/ nja 9102/ 9102/ 1/0 AREA 6: 1,225,212 SF.  28.13 AC. 6-7 22" TOWNHOUSE ELEVATION
Ol coverage max. (1} (1} n/a (1} (0] n/a .
THE BOND MAY BE PARTIALLY RELEASED UPON COMPLETION OF AFFORESTATION FOR A GIVEN AREA. Toal Urtis Prosossd: > 5 o 293 TOTAL: 3,077,955 SF. 70.66 AC. 8 TOWNHOUSE END ELEVATION
PRIOR TO THE FINAL BUILDING INSPECTION FOR ANY RESIDENTIAL UNIT EAST OF LOT 44, THE APPLICANT MUST DESIGN AND INSTALL A LEFT-TURN LANE - - 9 SINGLE FAMILY
ONTO STEWARTOWN ROAD FROM NORTHBOUND MONTGOMERY VILLAGE AVENUE. 5.c. Building Height: Detached House |  Duplex | Townhouse | Detached House |  Duplex Townhouse TOTAL SITE AREA: 146.67 AC 10 D U P LEX
TLD Zone max. 40 35 40 40
THE PLANNING BOARD ACCEPTS THE RECOMMENDATIONS OF THE DEPARTMENT OF HOUSING AND COMMUNITY AFFAIRS (DHCA) IN ITS LETTER DATED CRN 0.5 Zone max. 65 45
BEFORE ISSUANCE OF ANY BUILDING |OCTOBER 17, 2017, AND HEAREBY INCORPORATES THEM AS CONDITIONS OF THE SITE PLAN APPROVAL. THE APPLICANT MUST COMPLY WITH EACH OF ob TOTAL ENVIRONMENTAL
PERMIT THE RECOMMENDATIONS AS SET FORTH IN THE LETTER, WHICH DHCA MAY AMEND PROVIDED THAT THE AMENDMENTS DO NOT CONFLICT WITH OTHER > Building Setbacks (FT): Detached House | Duplex | Townhouse | Defached House| Duplex | Townhouse BUFFER AREA: 48% * SUPPORTING PLANS
PRIOR TO THE ISSUANCE OF THE BUILDING PERMIT FOR THE 150TH RESIDENTIAL UNIT, THE APPLICANT MUST COMPLETE THE REMOVAL OF THE Front from public street min. 10 15
SRIOR TO 1SSUANCE OF THE E:{)SLTL;\\//IVg\lsh/?IZON\éEF(;FtJAﬁTEAllLESMS:E:;LISC/;T(TSNPSAT;gLLB:Fl{g?E;[J?g?'\?QSY iggiiL%PTE;XQSUS SURFACE NOT OTHERWISE INCORPORATED INTO THE TRAIL 2e. grgm f:omtpriyate strest min. _ | 4-1 — / ‘11-0' _ TOTAL USABLE AREA: 146.67 AC. * REC 01 COMPOSITE
; ; ; ; ; ; . Ide street min. n/a
iESIILSIE:(TSIZEm:I FORTHE150TH [ oRIOR TO THE ISSUANCE OF THE BUILDING PERMIT FOR THE 150TH RESIDENTIAL UNIT, ALL AMENITIES FOR THE MONTGOMERY VILLAGE FOUNDATION Side or rear min. Determined at site plan 7 7 T REC 02 TO REC 08 AREAS 1-6
PARK EXCEPT THE COMMUNITY GARDEN,MUST BE COMPLETED. THIS INCLUDES, BUT IS NOT LIMITED TO, THE DOG PARK, TOT LOTS, PLAY AREA, AND 7.d. Side or rear abutting property not included in application|  £9u@l 10 detached building fype *USABLE AREA HAS NO DEDUCTIONS PRO1TO PR 02 PRIVATE ROAD SECTIONS
TRAIL SYSTEM. : setback in abutting zone under 10' side / 20' rear
min. -
PRIOR TO ISSUANCE OF THE PRIOR TO THE ISSUANCE OF THE BUILDING PERMIT FOR THE 180TH RESIDENTIAL UNIT, THE COMMUNITY GARDEN IN THE MONTGOMERY VILLAGE ' standard method BECAUSE AREA OF ENVIRONMENTAL OPEN O - OPEN 6B OPEN SPACE PLAN
BUILDING PERMIT FOR THE 180TH | FOUNDATION PARK MUST BE COMPLETED. A Rear alley min. Y 15 BUFFERS IS < 50%
PRIOR TO THE ISSUANCE OF THE BUILDING PERMIT FOR THE 300TH RESIDENTIAL UNIT, THE APPLICANT MUST CONSTRUCT AN EIGHT-FOOT WIDE [1] TO BE UPDATED AS NEEDED PER DISCUSSIONS WITH
PRIOR TO ISSUANCE OF THE SHARED USE PATH BETWEEN MONTGOMERY VILLAGE AVENUE AND PRIVATE ROAD "J" N AREA 6, WHICH MAY BE LOCATED EITHER ALONG THE SOUTH CRN 0.5 Zone - Standard Method
BUILDING PERMIT FOR THE 300TH | SIDE OF STEWARTOWN ROAD OR ALONG PRIVATE ROAD "H" IN AREA 6. |F CONSTRUCTED ALONG STEWARTOWN ROAD, THE SHARED USE PATH MAY BE 7e. Front min. 5 5 DHCA.
RESIDENTIAL UNIT LESS THAN EIGHT FEET WIDE IN ENVIRONMENTALLY OR TOPOGRAPICHALLY CONSTRAINED AREAS. BOTH OPTIONS MUST BE SHOWN ON THE CERTIFIED Side street min. 5 5
SITE PLAN AS ALTERNATIVES. Side abutting residential zones min. 6 6' 4 10' " SH EETS HAVE BEEN REVISED PER S|TE PLAN
Side end unit min. n/a n/a 2' 4 -
PRIOR TO THE FINAL BUILDING INSPECTION FOR EACH DEVELOPMENT AREA (AREAS 1-6), ALL COMMON OPEN SPACE AREAS FOR THE RESPECTIVE N S:de betwie'n IO',( and site boundary min T T 7 7
DEVELOPMENT AREA MUST BE COMPLETED AS SHOWN ON THE SITE PLAN. > — : = = pre = AMENDMENT 82017013B
£INAL BUILDING INSPECTION E(F;ll\aELTE?ETDHE FINAL BUILDING INSPECTION FOR EACH APPLICABLE AREA (AREAS 1-6) RECREATION FACILITIES WITHIN EACH RESPECTIVE AREA MUST BE e — a”ey — - = **  SHEETS HAVE BEEN ADDED PER SITE PLAN
PRIOR TO THE END OF THE FIRST PLANTING SEASON FOLLOWING FINAL BUILDING INSPECTION, ALL LANDSCAPE PLANT MATERIALS MUST BE INSTALLED " Rear between lot and site boundary min. n/a [ nva | & n/a AMENDMENT 82017013B
(PER EACH RESPECTIVE AREAS OF THE DEVELOPMENT AS THEY ARE BUILT). i : ___ SITE PLAN AMENDMENT 82017013B:
Build-to Area (max setback & min % of building facade): | Detached House | Duplex Townhouse | Detached House | Duplex Townhouse AREA 6B: ONE ADDITIONAL UNIT ADDED, REVISED
E/E%Eg&g&iﬂ:g&m PRIOR TO COMPLETION OF THE MONTGOMERY VILLAGE FOUNDATION (MVF) PARK, THE APPLICANT MUST CONSTRUCT THE EASTERN MOST SECTION OF b CRN 0.5 Zone 1. AREA 1: UPDATE MVF PARK PER FOUNDATION LAYOUT PER GRADING AND UTILITY UPDATES.
FOUNDATION PARK THE ROAD, PROVIDING ACCESS TO THE MVF PARK. > From setback e e o e e ° COMMENTS. 7. AREAS 1, 3B & 6A: UPDATE OF UTILITIES, SWM, &
Building in front street BTA n/a n/a 70% n/a n/a 70% . ’ : , , \
PRIOR TO FINAL BUILDING PRIOR TO THE FINAL BUILDING INSPECTION FOR ANY RESIDENTIAL UNIT IN THE WESTERN PORTION OF AREA 2, THE APPLICANT MUST CONSTRUCT THE AREA 1: REALLOCATION OF UNITS WITHIN TOWNHOUSE GRADING. i DEVELOPER > CERTIFICATE
INSPECTION EOR ANY UNIT WEST OF ’ 4.b.ii Parking: Detached House | Duplex | Townhouse | Defached House | Duplex Townhouse Total STICKS, CONVERSION OF FOUR 20' STICKS TO 16' STICKS. The undersigned agree.s to e?<ecute all the featL.Jr.es of the Site Plan Approval
Lo 44 IN AREA 2 SECTION OF STEWARTOWN ROAD EXTENDING FROM WATKINS MILL ROAD TO THE EASTERN BOUNDARY OF LOT 44 N TYT: T - = 5 . e A 8. AREAS 1, 3, & 6: FOREST CONSERVATION EASEMENT & No.__ 820170138 including Approval Conditions, Development Program,
S ORTO FINAL BUIDING 55— one e o e Aw REMOVE DUPLEX & REPLACE WITH STANDARD PLANTING AREA DELINEATIONS. and Certified Site Plan.
PRIOR TO THE FINAL BUILDING INSPECTION FOR ANY RESIDENTIAL UNIT EAST OF LOT 44, THE APPLICANT MUST CONSTRUCT THE REMAINING PORTION > imes basetine 7 1.W1 per uni A UNIT.
INSPECTION FOR ANY UNIT EAST OF 4.b.iii Total: 54 0 809 863 Green Bloom MV Development LLC
LOT 44 IN AREA 2 OF STEWARTOWN ROAD. REVISION OF CONDITION TO REQUIRE COMMUNITY Developer's Name: by Monument Realty LLC, its Authorized Agent
R ORTO FINAL BUIDING 5 S AREA 3: MPDU REALLOCATION PER BUILDER DESIGN TO GARDEN BY 180™ BUILDING PERMIT DUE TO ROAD c P ) -
. pen Space: MEET DHCA REQUIREMENT. CONSTRUCTION PHASING. ontact Person: . Russell Hines
INSPECTION FOR ANY UNIT EAST OF ZFI‘\I'SORSTTOEJVTR?S':VLNB;’(')L:[')'\'F(;('JSPI\ESE'T?"\'B;?JE sxgﬁigw :\:\L;INL&;‘E\TVE;JET 44, THE APPLICANT MUST DESIGN AND INSTALL A LEFT-TURN LANE ac. TLD Zone min. 20% / 950,315 sf 4650%  or 2,207,370 sf Address: 750 L7th Street, NW, Sulte 1100, Washington, DT 20006
LOT 44 IN AREA 2 ) TLD Zone Site Coverage (townhouse only) max. n/a n/a 40% 23.51% or 1,200,000 sf AAREA 6A: REMOVAL OF UNITS WITHIN DAM BREACH Phone: 202.777.2010
H 0, 0, 0,
PRIOR TO FINAL BUILDING PRIOR TO THE FINAL BUILDING INSPECTION FOR ANY RESIDENTIAL UNIT IN THE WESTERN PORTION OF AREA 2, THE APPLICANT MUST MUST REMOVE gﬁm 8'2 2::’ :: zgng: ng: 2'0:2: 2': (:’) :;: :;: 1 1;?)(;03 < :;: :;: 52742:’7 < LIMITS. _
INSPECTION FOR ANY UNIT WEST OF |THE PEDESTRIAN REFUGE ISLAND AND CONSTRUCT A SEPARATE SOUTHBOUND LEFT TURN LANE FROM WATKINS MILL ROAD ONTO CRESTED IRIS 4d. ' ’ pen sp in. (s ’ ’ Signature: Date;
LOT 44 IN AREA 2 DRIVE/PROPOSED STEWARTOWN ROAD, AND PROVIDE A SAFE PEDESTRIAN CROSSING AT WATKINS MILL ROAD AS REQUIRED BY MCDOT. NOTE: INDIVIDUAL AREA TABLES ARE SHOWN ON AREA COMPOSITE SHEETS.
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DEVELOPMENT LLC

by MONUMENT REALTY

LLC, its Authorized Agent
750 17th STREET, NW, SUITE 1100
WASHINGTON, DC 20006
202.777.2010

RUSSELL HINES

DESIGN CONSULTANTS

ARCHITECTS
TORTI GALLAS AND

PARTNERS, INC

1300 SPRING STREET, SUITE 400
SILVER SPRING, MD 20910
301.588.4800

ERIKJ. AULESTIA

ATTORNEY
LERCH, EARLY & BREWER

CHTD.

3 BETHESDA METRO CENTER
SUITE 460

BETHESDA, MD 20814
301.841.3832

PATRICIA HARRIS

TRAFFIC ENGINEER

WELLS + ASSOCIATES

8730 GEORGIA AVENUE, SUITE 200
SILVER SPRING, MD 20910
301.448.1333

KEVIN BERGER

LANDSCAPE ARCHITECT

VIKA MARYLAND, LLC
20251 CENTURY BOULEVARD
SUITE 400

GERMANTOWN MD, 20874
301.916.4100

JOSH SLOAN

CIVIL ENGINEER

VIKA MARYLAND, LLC
20251 CENTURY BOULEVARD
SUITE 400

GERMANTOWN MD, 20874
301.916.4100

MIKE GOODMAN

REVISIONS DATE

BLOOM MV
AREA I|-VI

9TH ELECTION DISTRICT
MONTGOMERY COUNTY,
MARYLAND
WSSC GRID: 227NWO09
TAX MAP: FU342

SP# 82017013B

SITE PLAN
COVER SHEET

PROFESSIONAL SEAL

Z
7
7

S 3

\
”///%ﬁm\\\\\‘

| HEREBY CERTIFY THAT THESE DOCUMENTS WERE
PREPARED OR APPROVED BY ME, AND THAT | AM
A DULY LICENSED PROFESSIONAL ENGINEER
UNDER THE LAWS OF THE STATE OF MARYLAND.
ENGINEER'S NAME: JEFFREY B. AMATEAU, P.E.
LICENSE No.: 20510

EXPIRATION DATE: JULY 14, 2020
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THE INFORMATION, DESIGN AND CONTENT OF THESE
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MARYLAND, LLC AND CONSTITUTE ITS PROPRIETARY
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FOR ANY PURPOSE, IN ANY FORMAT, WITHOUT PRIOR
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